

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Contempt Pet.321 & 322/2009 IN SLP(C) NO.874 OF 2006

SUSHITAL DHAR AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANNALAL GHOSH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/02/2010 This Petition was called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv. (mentd.by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Dipankar Burman, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Poddar, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.

This matter has been mentioned on account of the fact that though it had been listed last Friday, it has since been deleted and is now shown to be listed in the month of May, 2010.

Learned counsel submits that there is a certain amount of urgency in the matter since it involves violation of the directions of this Court.

Let the matter be preponed and be listed on 25 th February, 2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master