

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 874/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2005
in RP No. 11/2003 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

SUSHITAL DHAR AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANNALAL GHOSH (D) AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for dismissal of SLP and exemption from filing
O.T. and substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent and interim
relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2399/2006

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6390/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7141/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7144/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7147/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7149/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7150/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7151/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7152/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9941/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19977-19978/2007

(With Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 321/2009 In SLP(C) No. 2399/2006

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 322/2009 In SLP(C) No. 874/2006

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

MR. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.10/2013 in SLP (C) No. 874 of 2006 and I.A. No. 9/2013 in
SLP (C) No. 2399 of 2006

Issue notice to the respondents returnable in four weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER