

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 10/2014 In

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 874/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
29/07/2005 in RP No. 11/2003 passed by the High Court Of
Gauhati At Agarthala)

SUSHITAL DHAR AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANNALAL GHOSH (D) AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For disposing of SLP and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 9 In SLP(C) No. 2399/2006

(With appln.(s) for dismissal of SLP and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

Date : 31/10/2014 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Sanjoy Mondal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused letter dated 29.10.2014.

List the matter after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar