

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. No.10/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).874/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2005
in RP No. 11/2003 passed by the High Court of Gauhati at
Agarthala)

SUSHITAL DHAR AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANNALAL GHOSH (D) AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(for disposing of SLP and office report)

WITH

I.A. No.9 in SLP(C) No.2399/2006
(for disposing of SLP and office report)

Date : 12/01/2015 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Malini Podival, Adv. (mentioned by)
Mrs. K. Sarda Devi, Adv.
Mr. A.K. gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

List these applications on Friday (16.01.2015).

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Date: 2015.01.13

10:07:23 IST

Reason:

(Listing proforma attached)